# **Funds Distribution Report**

# Recipient Organization: Raven Rock Ranch

Address: 20503 NE 122nd St Redmond, WA 98053

**Contact:** (425) 869-2302 https://www.ravenrockranch.org

## **Organization's General Goals:**

To intercept and break the cycles of fatherlessness, teen suicide, human trafficking, and domestic violence by pairing at-risk youth with rescued horses, transforming the youth and horse in a bond of trust that leads to mental and physical recovery.

• • • • • • • • • • • •

Date of Award: 2019 Q2

Level: \$2,501 to \$5,000

For more information, please read the attached report from Raven Rock Ranch.



8802 27th Ave NE Tulalip, WA 98271

# TulalipCares.org

Disclaimer: This report may be a summary of content provided by the recipient, not always complete quoted material.



August 13, 2020

Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions

Attention Marilyn Sheldon, Director

#### Code: Q2 2019 14. 2..

In the preceding year of Raven Rock Ranch's work with at-risk youth, we had 98% of the youth seeking treatment present with suicidal ideation, along with various other behavioral challenges. At the end of the year, the suicidal ideation for those youth was steady at 2%. *We did not lose one client to suicide.* 

With COVID-19, the Mental Health problems have multiplied in the general population, but in the teen population, the challenges are severely exasperated.

• TEEN SUICIDE IS UP (Source: Psychology Today)

Why? FEAR, ANXIETY, GRIEF AND CHAOS

• CHILD-PARENT CONFLICT IS UP (Source: CPS)

Why? Unhealthy Family dynamics with no reprieve

• TEEN SUBSTANCE ABUSE IS UP (Source: CDC)

Why? No inter-personal interaction with friends

Raven Rock has stepped up our family counselling so that families can co-exist in a healthier way while providing safe- distancing with a few peers while in the outdoor treatment setting.

We are so grateful to Tulalip Tribes Charitable Contributions for helping us to do our unique equine therapy while under added strain of an epidemic. Please visit our website for more information.

https://www.ravenrockranch.org/

Sincerely, Sandra J. Matts, MA, CL, CMHO

Sandra J Matta

Raven Rock Ranch



















